

SonicWall® SFP/SFP+ Transceiver Modules

Reference Guide

April 2019

Thank you for purchasing a SonicWall® SFP/SFP+ transceiver module. This product is designed to work with the SonicWall E-Class NSA Series, SuperMassive™ Series, and other SonicWall products with SFP interfaces. For maximum compatibility, please verify that your appliance is running the latest version of SonicWall firmware.

The SonicWall SFP and SFP+ family of products includes the products shown in the table below.

SFP/SFP+ Products

SKU	Product Name	Description
01-SSC-9785	10GBASE-SR SFP+ SHORT REACH MODULE	Short Range, up to 300m link length at 850nm**
01-SSC-9786	10GBASE-LR SFP+ LONG REACH MODULE	Long Range, up to 10km link length at 1310nm**
01-SSC-9787	10GBASE SFP+ 1M TWINAX CABLE	Pre-terminated Twin-ax 1m cable
01-SSC-9788	10GBASE SFP+ 3M TWINAX CABLE	Pre-terminated Twin-ax 3m cable
01-SSC-9789	1000BASE-SX SFP SHORT HAUL MODULE	Short Range up to 550m at 850nm**
01-SSC-9790	1000BASE-LX SFP LONG HAUL MODULE	Long Range up to 20km at 1310nm**
01-SSC-9791	1000BASE-T SFP COPPER MODULE	Supports up to 100m link length over Category 5 copper cables, supporting both 100 Megabit and 1 Gigabit Ethernet.
02-SSC-0381	40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ 850NM MMF MODULE	Short Range, up to 100m link length at 850nm**
02-SSC-0382	40GBASE QSFP+ COPPER TWINAX CABLE 1M	Pre-terminated Twin-ax 1m cable
02-SSC-1874	10GBASE-T SFP+ COPPER MODULE	Supports up to 30m link length over Category 6A copper cables, supporting multi-Gigabit 1/2.5/10 Gigabit Ethernet.

^{**}Complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No. 50, dated June 24, 2007 (Class I)

Copyright © 2019 SonicWall Inc. All rights reserved.

This product is protected by U.S. and international copyright and intellectual property laws. SonicWall is a trademark or registered trademark of SonicWall Inc. and/or its affiliates in the U.S.A. and/or other countries. All other trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.

The information in this document is provided in connection with SonicWall Inc. and/or its affiliates' products. No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property right is granted by this document or in connection with the sale of SonicWall products. EXCEPT AS SET FORTH IN THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS SPECIFIED IN THE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR THIS PRODUCT, SONICWALL AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES ASSUME NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AND DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY WARRANTY RELATING TO ITS PRODUCTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON- INFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT SHALL SONICWALL AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION OR LOSS OF INFORMATION) ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THIS DOCUMENT, EVEN IF SONICWALL AND/OR ITS AFFILIATES HAVE BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. SonicWall and/or its affiliates make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this document and reserve the right to make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time without notice. SonicWall Inc. and/or its affiliates do not make any commitment to update the information contained in this document.

For more information, visit https://www.sonicwall.com/legal.

To view the SonicWall End User Product Agreement, go to: https://www.sonicwall.com/legal/license-agreements

Legend



WARNING: A WARNING icon indicates a potential for property damage, personal injury, or death.



CAUTION: A CAUTION icon indicates potential damage to hardware or loss of data if instructions are not followed.



IMPORTANT, NOTE, TIP, MOBILE, or VIDEO: An information icon indicates supporting information.

Last updated: 4/8/2019 232-003439-52 Rev A

